SB0983/404436/1

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 983

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "Senator Conway" and substitute "<u>Senators Conway and Gladden</u>"; and in line 5, after "of" insert "<u>the 41st Legislative District and</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 22, after "IN" insert ":

(1) WARD 27, PRECINCT 42 OF THE 41ST LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT OF BALTIMORE CITY; AND

(2)";

in line 22, strike "WARD" and substitute "WARD"; and in the same line, strike "32" and substitute "41".